Elected Member Expenses Report

Note: All dollars figures quotes are exclusive of GST

Year to Date

Lord Mayor Councillor Anna Reynolds Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct ($)
Elected Member Allowances $ 10,257.46 10,257.46
Communications $ 31.81 31.81
Fuel Expenses -
Registrations -
Community Activities Participation $ 181.82 181.82
Transportation $ 116.12 116.12
LGAT Meeting - Launceston - 9 to 10 September 2020 -
Transportation $ 145.20 145.20
Total $ 10,73241 $ $ $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ - 10,732.41
Summary Notes

Community Activities Participation: Bubbles and Beyond - Institute Polaire - November 2020, Theatre Royal Production of the Bleeding Tree - November 2020.

Registrations:

Year to Date

Deputy Lord Mayor Councillor Helen Burnet Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct $)
Elected Member Allowances $ 4,823.38 4,823.38
Communications $ 22.72 22.72
Fuel Expenses -
Registrations ]
Community Activities Participation -
Transportation -
Total $ 4,846.10 $ $ $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ - 4,846.10
Summary Notes

Community Activities Participation:

Registrations:

Year to Date

Alderman Marti Zucco Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct $)
Elected Member Allowances $ 2,930.68 2,930.68
Communications )
Fuel Expenses $ 69.98 69.98
Registrations ]
Community Activities Participation -
Transportation -
Total $ 3,000.66 $ $ $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ - 3,000.66

Summary Notes
Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:



Alderman Jeff Briscoe

Nov

Year to Date
Aug Sep Oct ($)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total
Summary Notes

Community Activities Participation:

Registrations:

Alderman Dr Peter Sexton

® B B

2,930.68
22.72
122.33

3,075.73 $

Nov

2,930.68
22.72
122.33

- $ - $ - 3,075.73

Year to Date
Aug Sep Oct $)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes
Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

Alderman Damon Thomas

2,930.68

2,930.68 $

Nov

2,930.68

- $ - $ - 2,930.68

Year to Date
Aug Sep Oct ($)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes

Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

2,930.68

46.61

297729 $

2,930.68

46.61

- $ - $ - 2,977.29



Councillor Bill Harvey

Nov

Jan

Feb

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Year to Date
Oct ($)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes
Community Activities Participation:

Registrations:

Alderman Simon Behrakis

2,930.68

2,930.68 $

Nov

Feb

Apr

May

Jul

Aug

Sep

2,930.68

- 2,930.68

Year to Date
Oct ($)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes
Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

Councillor Mike Dutta

® B B

2,930.68
31.81
174.44

3,136.93 $

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

2,930.68
31.81
174.44

- 3,136.93

Year to Date
Oct $)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes

Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

® B B

2,930.68
31.81
120.70

3,083.19 $

2,930.68
31.81
120.70

- 3,083.19



Councillor Jax Ewin

Nov

Year to Date
Aug Sep Oct ($)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes
Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

Councillor Zelinda Sherlock

2,930.68

46.94

297762 $

Nov

2,930.68

46.94

- $ - $ - 2,977.62

Year to Date
Aug Sep Oct ($)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes
Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

Councillor Will Coats

R

2,730.68
31.81
160.18

292267 $

Nov

2,730.68
31.81
160.18

s - s - 2,922.67

Year to Date
Aug Sep Oct $)

Elected Member Allowances
Communications

Fuel Expenses

Registrations

Community Activities Participation
Transportation

Total

Summary Notes

Community Activities Participation:
Registrations:

2,930.68

82.07

3,012.75 $

2,930.68

82.07

- $ - $ - 3,012.75



Monthly and Year to Date Totals
Year to Date

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct ($)
$ 45,626.71 45,626.71
Expense Limits - Per year (Oct - Nov)
Communication Costs: $2,000
Fuel Expenses: 1,500 Litres
Elective Community Activities, per year (Nov - Oct):
Lord Mayor $5,000.00
Deputy Lord Mayor $2,500.00
Aldermen/Councillors $1,000.00
Professional Development: $5,000.00
International Relations: $6,000.00 per 4 year term

For further information please refer to the Council's policy in relation to Elected Members Development and Support.

Council's policy provides that in order to avoid excessive mobile phone accounts, in certain situations mobile phone data packs may be used for Elected Members who are travelling overseas.
The cost of the data packs purchased in these specific situations are shown as an expense to the individual Elected Members, however the cost of the data pack is not included as part of the annual telecommunications cap.



	November

