## **Elected Member Expenses Report**

Note: All dollars figures quotes are exclusive of GST

Lord Mayor Councillor Anna Reynolds	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances	\$ 10,257.46												10,257.46
Communications	\$ 31.81												31.81
Fuel Expenses													-
Registrations													-
Community Activities Participation	\$ 181.82												181.82
Transportation	\$ 116.12												116.12
LGAT Meeting - Launceston - 9 to 10 September 2020													-
Transportation	\$ 145.20												145.20
													-
Total Summary Notes	\$ 10,732.41	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	10,732.41

Summary Notes Community Activities Participation: Bubbles and Beyond - Institute Polaire - November 2020, Theatre Royal Production of the Bleeding Tree - November 2020.

Registrations:

Deputy Lord Mayor Councillor Helen Burnet	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances	\$ 4,823.38												4,823.38
Communications	\$ 22.72												22.72
Fuel Expenses													-
Registrations													-
Community Activities Participation													-
Transportation													-
													-
													-
<u>Total</u> Summary Notes	\$ 4,846.10	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	4,846.10
Community Activities Participation:													

Community Activities Participation: Registrations:

Alderman Marti Zucco	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Ма	у	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep		Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications	\$ 2,930.68														2,930.68
Fuel Expenses Registrations	\$ 69.98														69.98 -
Community Activities Participation Transportation															-
															-
<u>Total</u> <u>Summary Notes</u>	\$ 3,000.66	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$ -	- \$	- \$	-	\$-	\$-	\$	- \$	-	3,000.66

Community Activities Participation: Registrations:

Alderman Jeff Briscoe	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications Fuel Expenses Registrations Community Activities Participation Transportation	\$ 2,930.68 \$ 22.72 \$ 122.33												2,930.68 22.72 122.33 - -
<u>Total</u> <u>Summary Notes</u> Community Activities Participation: Registrations:	\$ 3,075.73	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	3,075.73
Alderman Dr Peter Sexton	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications Fuel Expenses Registrations Community Activities Participation Transportation	\$ 2,930.68												2,930.68 - - - - - -
Total Summary Notes Community Activities Participation: Registrations:	\$ 2,930.68	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	2,930.68
Alderman Damon Thomas	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications Fuel Expenses Registrations Community Activities Participation Transportation	\$ 2,930.68 \$ 46.61					·					~ •		2,930.68 - 46.61 -
Total Summary Notes Community Activities Participation:	\$ 2,977.29	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	2,977.29

Registrations:

Councillor Bill Harvey	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications Fuel Expenses Registrations Community Activities Participation Transportation	\$ 2,930.68												2,930.68 - - - - -
Total Summary Notes Community Activities Participation: Registrations:	\$ 2,930.68	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	- 2,930.68
Alderman Simon Behrakis	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications Fuel Expenses Registrations Community Activities Participation Transportation	\$ 2,930.68 \$ 31.81 \$ 174.44												2,930.68 31.81 174.44 - - - -
Total Summary Notes Community Activities Participation: Registrations:	\$ 3,136.93	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	3,136.93
Councillor Mike Dutta	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances Communications Fuel Expenses Registrations Community Activities Participation Transportation	\$ 2,930.68 \$ 31.81 \$ 120.70												2,930.68 31.81 120.70 - - -
Total Summary Notes	\$ 3,083.19	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	- 3,083.19

Community Activities Participation: Registrations:

Councillor Jax Ewin	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
Elected Member Allowances	\$ 2,930.68					•							2,930.68
Communications													-
Fuel Expenses Registrations	\$ 46.94												46.94
Community Activities Participation													-
Transportation													-
													-
<b>T</b> (1)	<b>•</b> • • • <b>•</b> • • •	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	-
<u>Total</u> Summary Notes	\$ 2,977.62	\$-	\$-	\$-	ş -	ş -	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$ -	\$-	2,977.62
Community Activities Participation:													
Registrations:													
													Year to Date
Councillor Zelinda Sherlock	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	(\$)
Elected Member Allowances	\$ 2,730.68									3			2,730.68
Communications	\$ 31.81												31.81
Fuel Expenses Registrations	\$ 160.18												160.18
Community Activities Participation													
Transportation													-
													-
Total	\$ 2,922.67	۰.	۰.	¢ .	¢ .	۰.	<u>د</u> .	s -	s -	¢ .	۰.	s -	- 2,922.67
Summary Notes	Ψ 2,322.07	Ψ	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ =	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	ΨΞ	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	2,522.07
Community Activities Participation:													
Registrations:													
													Year to Date
Councillor Will Coats	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	(\$)
Elected Member Allowances	\$ 2,930.68												2,930.68
Communications													-
Fuel Expenses Registrations	\$ 82.07												82.07
Community Activities Participation													-
Transportation													-
													-
													-
Total	\$ 3,012.75	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	3,012.75
Summary Notes													

Community Activities Participation: Registrations:

	Monthly and Year to Date Totals												
	N	lov Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Year to Date (\$)
		626.71	•u		ina	7.41	inay	• un	• •	,	COP		45,626.71
Expense Limits - Per year (Oct - Nov)													
Communication Costs:	\$2,000												
Fuel Expenses:	1,500 Litres												
Elective Community Activities, per year (Nov - Oct):													
Lord Mayor	\$5,000.00												
Deputy Lord Mayor	\$2,500.00												
Aldermen/Councillors	\$1,000.00												
Professional Development:	\$5,000.00												
International Relations:	\$6,000.00 per 4	year term											

For further information please refer to the Council's policy in relation to Elected Members Development and Support.

Council's policy provides that in order to avoid excessive mobile phone accounts, in certain situations mobile phone data packs may be used for Elected Members who are travelling overseas. The cost of the data packs purchased in these specific situations are shown as an expense to the individual Elected Members, however the cost of the data pack is not included as part of the annual telecommunications cap.